

## San Blas Securities Expands to Puerto Rico

Industry Veteran Jeff Rodriquez Heads New Puerto Rico Office

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES,
November 21, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- San Blas
Securities, a leading full-service
investment banking, securities and
independent wealth management firm
headquartered in Chicago and
member of FINRA, SIPC and MSRB,
today announces the opening of a new
branch office in San Juan, Puerto Rico.
The office will be led by Jeff Rodriguez,
CFP, AIF, CIMA, an experienced financial
professional with a proven track record
in institutional sales and wealth
management.

Rodriguez and his team currently manage over \$470 million in client assets. He brings over two decades of experience to San Blas, further strengthening the firm's commitment to growth and personalized client relationships. Rodriguez joins San Blas from B. Riley Wealth Management and previously held a position at UBS.

"We are delighted to welcome Jeff to the San Blas team," Executive



Capital Markets | Advisor Network



Jeff Rodriquez, CFP, AIF, CIMA, Heads the Puerto Rico Office

Chairman Alex McKenzie says. "His extensive experience and deep understanding of the financial industry, particularly in Puerto Rico, will be invaluable as we expand our presence in the region. We are confident that Jeff's leadership will greatly benefit both our clients and the firm."

Rodriguez is a Certified Financial Planner (CFP), Accredited Investment Fiduciary (AIF) and

Certified Investment Management Analyst (CIMA). He holds FINRA Series 7, 24, and 66 licenses. A respected thought leader in the industry, Rodriguez frequently speaks at industry events. Recent engagements include a presentation on the financial sustainability of health centers at the Asociación de Salud Primaria de Puerto Rico and a panel discussion on institutional investors at the Investments and Wealth Institute conference. He holds a B.A. in Public Accounting from Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Puerto Rico, an MBA from the University of Phoenix, and has completed executive education in investment management at the Yale School of Management.

## **About San Blas Securities**

San Blas Securities is a leading investment banking, securities, and independent wealth management firm committed to providing comprehensive financial solutions to individuals and institutions. With a focus on building long-lasting relationships, San Blas Securities offers a wide range of services tailored to meet the unique needs of its clients. Headquartered in Chicago, the firm is a member of FINRA, SIPC, and MSRB. For more information about San Blas Securities, visit the website at sanblassecurities.com or call 773-661-4448.

This press release is for informational purposes only and is not an offer to buy or the solicitation of an offer to sell any securities by San Blas Securities.

Media Contact: Juliann Kaiser
San Blas Securities
juliann.kaiser@sanblassecurities.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/762676287

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.